authorization for the City Manager to execute the grant agreements (Finance Director) 

Motion to approve three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with Seagoville Chamber 
of Commerce for Mayfest ($10,500.00); Seagofest ($10,500.00); and 4th of July Celebration 
($6,000.00) totaling Twenty Seven Thousand ($27,000.00) Dollars for the fiscal year October 
1, 2021 through September 30, 2022. Seeking authorization for the City Manager to execute 
the grant agreements – Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 4/0 

5. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving and ratifying the City Manager’s action approving Work Order No. 111 under 
the City’s Contract with Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving, LLC and an associated 
expenditure of General Fund monies in an amount not to exceed Ninety-Three Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty-Four Dollars and Zero Cents ($93,344.00) for emergency repairs 
to West Simonds Road; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; and providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving and ratifying the 
City Manager’s action approving Work Order No. 111 under the City’s Contract with 
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving, LLC and an associated expenditure of General Fund 
monies in an amount not to exceed Ninety-Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Four Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($93,344.00) for emergency repairs to West Simonds Road; authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date – 
Magill. 

In response to a question by Councilmember Hernandez, Public Works Director Ryan 
explained the three areas on West Simonds for emergency repairs.